	$II \supset O \subseteq Y$	21-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Hohorable Commissioner of Faterits	cuments or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party( 100 Electronic Data Systems Corporation, a Texas Corporation 5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05 Plano, TX 75024	Name: Electronic Data Systems Corporation, a Delaware Corporation
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes No	Internal Address:H3-3A-05  Street Address:  5400 Legacy Drive Plano, TX 75024  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes No
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: June 6, 1996	Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  5,795,155
Additional numbers attached? [		ers attached?  Yes  No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  L. Joy Griebenow Registration No. 33,704 ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION 5400 Legacy Drive M/S H3-3A-05 Plano, Texas 75024	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	NUMBER ADDRESS AFAIRE STAFFIE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
12/17/1998 DH 01 FC:581	BUYEN 00000306 050765 5795155 40.00 CH	Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to deposit account  Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0765
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  L. Joy Griebenow  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

OMB No. 0851-0011 (Exp. 4/94) (Form 13915.01)

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION", A TEXAS CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS HOLDING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1996, AT 3:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

2387022 8100M

960324583

AUTHENTICATION: 8188646

DATE:

11-13-96

PATENT **REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0470**  STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER 960165303 - 2387022

#### MERGING ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Texas corporation,

# INTO ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

### (PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

Electronic Data Systems Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Parent Corporation"), hereby certifiés as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: That the Parent Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>SECOND</u>: That the Parent Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Electronic Data Systems Corporation, a Texas corporation (the "Subsidiary").

THIRD: That the Parent Corporation, by the resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted on May 31, 1996, a copy of which are attached hereto as Appendix 1 and made a part hereof, has duly authorized the merger of the Subsidiary into the Parent Corporation on the conditions set forth in such resolutions.

FOURTH: That the name of the Parent Corporation shall be changed to:

#### **ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION**

FIFTH: That the merger will become effective at 8:00 a.m., Eastern Time, on June 7, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Parent Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by D. Gilbert Friedlander, its authorized officer, on the 6th day of June, 1996.

ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS HOLDING

CORPORATION

D. Gilbert Friedlander, Vice President

ATTEST

Storrow M. Gordon, Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0471 APPENDIX 1

TO

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER
MERGING
ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION,
a Texas corporation,
INTO

ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

# RESOLUTIONS OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS HOLDING CORPORATION (the "Company")

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Company hereby approves the merger of Electronic Data Systems Corporation, a Texas corporation ("EDS Texas"), with and into the Company (the "EDS Merger" and, collectively with the Interco Merger, the "Reincorporation Mergers") pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act (the "TBCA"), which merger shall be effective immediately following the effective time of the Interco Merger;

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation and By-laws of the Company in effect at the time of the EDS Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and By-laws, respectively, of the Company as the surviving corporation of the EDS Merger; provided, however, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended to provide that the name of the Company shall be "Electronic Data Systems Corporation" effective as of the effective time of the EDS Merger;

RESOLVED, that the directors and officers of the Company at the time of the EDS Merger shall be the directors and officers, respectively, of the Company as the surviving corporation of the EDS Merger; and

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to take such action and to execute such documents as they deem necessary or appropriate to implement and to otherwise carry out the EDS Merger, including, without limitation, the execution and filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, the execution and filing of Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas, and the execution of an Agreement and Plan of Merger.

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/27/1998 REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0472